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RFQ NO. 2s-022

Bid otice Title:

Supply and Delivery of

Various Office Supplies,

Semi-Furniture and Fixture

and Janitorial Supplies and

Materials

Approved Budgetr

Php250,000.00

Proaurement Mode:

Neqotiated Procurement -

Small Value Procurement

(Sec.53.9)

Cla33ification:

Goods

Category:

Office Supplies and

Devices

Applicable Procur€ment

Rulesl

Implementing Rules and

Regulations

Funding source:

Government of the

Philippines (GOP)

Funding Instrument:

General Appropriations Act

Area of Delivery:

lloilo

Delivery Periodr

15 Dayls

Contact Person!

Ma. Annalyn Soubiron

Created By:

Ma. Annalyn Soubiron

ILOILO STATE UNN'ERSITY OF FISHERIES SCIEI{CE AI{D
TECHNOLOGY- DII{GLE CAMPUS

San Matias Dingle lloilo, Region VI, Philippines
,anitorial supPlles

Awardee: Contact Person:
YORO'S CONSUMER GOODS
TRADING Antonio lr Artus Chua

Address: Designation :

J De Leon Street Iloilo City Iloilo owner
City Iloilo, Region VI, Philippines

Line Item
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Award Notice

Contract Amount:

Php28,803.00

Award Date:

05-Sep-2025

Publish Date:

02-Oct-202 5

Date Last Updated:

02-Oct-2025

bontract Number:

RFQ NO. 25-022-LOT 2

Proceed Dete:

10-Sep-2025

Fontract Effectivity

Date:

10-Sep-2025

Contract End Dater

23-Sep-2025

Created By:

Ma. Annalyn Darroca

5()lr rrrron

Date Created:

02-Oct-2025

Approver:

[/iew Documents:
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# Product/Service/Proiect Name BudOet

2
lanitorial Supplies, Supply and Delivery of Various
lanitorial SuDDlies and Materials, 44000000, 1, Lot Php57,000.00
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, Repu.blic ofthe Phillppines
ILOILO STATE UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Office of Bids and Awards Committee-Procurement Office
Dingle, lloilo I email: iscofdingl€@yahoo.com/annalynsoubiron@yahoo.com

website: iscof.edu.ph I Contact No: 09488865995
v

BAAONG PILIFI" 
'

Resolution No. bq
Seties of 2025

BAC Resotution Recommendlng the Contract via Negotlated Procurement through Request for Quotatlon (RFQ) and
Approval of Committee's Finding

WHEREAS, ILOILO STATE UNIVERS|TY OF FISHERIES SCIENCE ANO TECHNOLOGY-Dlngle Campus adyertised the Negoriated
Procurement through Request for Quotation (RFq) No. 25-02'L to Appty for Etigibitity and to quote for the project ,Lot 2 -
Supply and Delivery of Various Janitorial Supplies and rilaterials" with the Approved Budget for the Contraci (ABC) in the
amount of Fifty-Seven Thousand Pesos Only (Php 57,0@.00) the same at Philippine Crovernment Electroni€ Procurement
System (PHILGEPS) and conspicuous ptaces at the premises of lsuFST Dingte Campus;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, three (3) suppt submitt€d.their apptication for etigibitity
at 4 'AO o'ctock in the morning;to bid for Request for Quotation (RFQ) before the deadtine of

WHEREAS, the supplier found substantiatty comptying be dectared the Lowest Catcutated Request for Quotation based on the
documents presented;

WHEREAS, for the purpos€s of ascertaining quoted proposats the fottowing are the r6utt;

Lot 2'Supply ond Delivery of Various Jonitorial&rpplies and *loteriols utith the Approved Budget lor the Contract (ABC)
in the omount of Fifty-1even Thdrsond Pesos Only (Php ,T,OOO.OO):

YHEREA6, the prospective supptier found to be substantiatly comptying shatt be dectared as the Lo est Calcutated Responsive
Bid based on the findings in the documents submitted;

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, vatidation, verification, evatuation and post-quatification of the required etigibitity,
technicat and financial requirements submitted by the supplier, YORO'S CONSUmER @ODS TRADING, its quote has bee; found
respoflsiYe;

NOW, THEREFORE, We the l,lemb€rs of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVED:

a. ) To dectare YORO'S CONSU ER CloODS TRADING as the Lowest Catcutated Responsive Bidder for
project "Lot 2 - SuPpty and Detivery of Varlous Janltorlal SupI)lles and llaterlats" at its
quoted amount Twenty-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Three Pesos Only (Php 28,E03.@);

b. ) To recommend for approval by the Unive6ity President, NORDY D stAsoN JR, Ed.D., CESO Vt, the
issuance of Notice of Award, Notice to Proce€d and

'T'6 2025
025.

findingsi

RESOLVED at the BAC Office TSUFST-Dingte Campus, Dingte, ttoito this
x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x.x-x-x-x-x -x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-
Attested:

AURELIO . ESMED A JR., DR. Dev.
rperson BAC Vice Chairperson

GL N DADOR, Ph.D.
,'{ember

JIN D , Ph.D. JIL
BAC Member

Recommendi Approved:

DI . BALBONA, N
OlC.Campus Admlnistrator

Dut", 16 AUo 2025

D. STASON JR., Ed.D., CESO Vt
University President

Name of Supptier Bid Amount as
Read

Bid Amount as
Catcutated

% of Variance
from ABC

Remarks

1. YORO'S CONSUltAER GOODS TRADING Php 2E,E03.00 Php 28,803.00 49.47% LCRB
2. NEW tLOtLO |ZEEM COI,{^{ERC|AL sUl,lMtT tNC. Php 44,220.00 Php a4,220.00 2nd
3. RAsCOFE HARDWARE & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES Php 54,598.00 Php 54,598.00 4.21% 3.d

L.G

lntegrity r Social Juslice r Discipline . Academic Excellence :p iEEi

ERIDO

slatxL.d Frn nur$er; 5F4OOD-4I
R€rird dl: lray 24, 2ma

22.42r
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Republic of the Philippines
ILOILO STATE UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
Barotac Nuevo, lloilo I email: Dresident@isufst.edu.ph

website: isufst.edu.ph I Contact No: 09776246LOO .AGOXG P'.JPIXAS

NOTICE OF AWARD

SEP 0 5 Azi
Date

The Manager
YORO'S CONSUI,IER GOODS TRADING
J, De Leon 5t. Kauswagan, City Proper,
lLoito City

Sir/Madam:

We are pleased to inform you that your proposal for the titted "Lot 2 - Supply and Delivery
of Various Janitorial Suppties and Materials" in the amount of Twenty-Eight Thousand
Eight Hundred Three Pesos Onty (Php 28,803.00) undertaken through Section 53.9
(Negotiated Procurement-Sma[[ Vatue Procurement) of the 2016 Revised lmptementing Rutes
and Regulations of Repubtic Act No. 9184 has been determines to be the lowest catcutated
responsive bid.

We appreciate your interest in the opportunity and we took fonryard to your satisfactory
performance of your responsibitities and your participation for our next project.

Very tru[y

D. SIASON JR., Ed.D., CESO VI
University President

Received by:

J. De

(Signatu I n

Date: SEP05ZOZS

ame)

lntegrity r Social Justice r Discipline r Academic Excellence ;PEffi
t!

The Purchase Order sha[[ be issued at the soonest possible time.

L
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ILOILO STATE UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES SCIENCE AND TEC
Dinlte, ttoilo

PURCHASE ORDER
u rr'
vE-
Jff. DAT

lsur-liT

TRA
J. De Leon St. n cit r lLoilo Cit

rer:
Address
TIN: 290-416.431 ,00000 Mode of Proc

P.0. No.
Date :

Please furnish this office the fottowing artictes subiect to the terms and condition contained herein

Genttemen

Ptace of Detivery:
Date of Detivery:

oelivery Term :

Paynent Term:
LSUFST- Dinqte CamDUs 15 CatendarcrDlJLl

UNIT oesc llnit Coit Amount

bot
can

gat

pc

bot
kito

box

pack

bot

rolI
rotI

bot
bot
unit
bot
pc

pack

rolt
bot
unit
bot
p<

pc

Air Fresh€ner (Assorted), 320mt, Grode

Car Air Freshener get, 709, fresh l,ime sc€nt, Glad"
Atcohot, lsopropyt, safewell
Eathroom Deodorizer btock, assorted, Locol
Bteaching Agent, l lllet, Zonrox
Chtorine Granutes (Sodium Hypo€htorite), Loca,
Face itask, tocol
Gtoves, disposabte, tocal
Fumiture Potish spray, 330mt, fplendo
Garbage Bag, L, secsr"
Garbage Bag, )0(1, s"cure
Glast and l,lutti-surface Cteaner Spray, 500mt, Zim
lnsect spr"ay, 500mt, ,(wif
Storage Box Ptastic w/ wheets, white 50 ttts, egabox

Mop Head, cotton refill for regutar mop, toca,
Rags (10's), Locol
Tissue paper, Ferrr["
Toitet Eowl Cteaner, 750mt, DorD€r

Tornado l,top/360 degrcs, Pcrfect Cttoice
Liquid sosa, 500mt, Zim
Soft Broom (thick), Saguio
Deck Brush, Locol

riatic Acid, 1 ttr, CL

15

6

15

20

10

5

10

30

5

10

50

5

12

4

12

2

5

70

12

2

5

2

2

204.00

89.00

243.00

38.00

48.00

114.00

72.00
,t0.00

314.00

24.00

52.00
'145.00

313.00

479.@

96.00

65.00

21.00

1't _00

198-00

714.N

114.00

85

2U

480.00

570.00

720.00

1,200.00

1,570.00

240.00

2,600.00

730.00

3,756.00

1,916.00

1,152.00

130.00

105.00

770.W

2,316.00

1,i128.0O

125.00
,t08.00

228.00

3,060.00

534.00

3,645.00

1fi.@

in Words: TWENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND EtcHT HUNDRED THREE qESOS ONLr TOTAL 28,803.00

ruly you6,

a one

Date

one tent (1n case o a retom
percent for erery day of delay

Conforrne:
YOR

(4v

, CPAJO ANN O.

Fund Ctuster
Fund Availabte

ORs/BURS No-

Date of the oR5/BURS

ffi F

lnlrgdly. SoclslJuauca . Olsciptinr . Acadomic Excetbnco 7.giB

6-+..-.!&--\
lsl,FsT

ot . i|,i l.H _

;^{r"lll5
E6efla: ', ,r, N sv.r'

on the undetivered ltem/s.

$P't"r'ffi,-oaie'-'-

@
fa:oa" .' ln,ril ca. ir

qFP n q ,n?q

Amount:
Accountant
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Republic of the Philippines

ILOILO STATE UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
OFF]CE OF THE PRESIDENT

Barotac Nuevo, lloilo I email: president@ isufst.edu.ph
website: isufst.edu.ph I Contact No: 09176246L00 B AOXG PILIPIX S

NOTICE TO PROCEED

sEP I ! 2m5

The lvlanager
YORO'S CONSUIIER GOODS TRADING
J. De Leon St. Kauswagan, City Proper,
Itoito City

Sir/Madam:

The attached Purchase Order having been approved; notice is hereby given to Yoro's
Consumer Goods Trading that work may commence on the project "Lot 2 - Supply and
Delivery of Various Janitorial Supplies and ftlaterials".

Ptease acknowtedge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the
space provided be[ow. Keep one copy and return the other to lloi[o State University of
Fisheries Science and Technology-Dingte Campus.

Very truly yours,

ASON JR., Ed.D., CESO Vr
rsity President

Received by:

Y0R0's ci
JDe

(Signature Over Printed Name)

Date:

tntegrity r sociat Justice r Disciptine r Academic Exceltence E, m!

Date

sEP 1 0 2025


